
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 May 2022COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 13.46 

 27.00 

 36.11 

 100.00 

 104,318,987 

 59,908,275 

 120,202,789 

 160,764,229 

 445,194,280 

 2,366,744 

 3,730,251 

 8,157,375 

 2,296,949 

 101,952,243 

 2,366,744 

 56,178,024 

 3,730,251 

 112,045,414 

 8,157,375 

 158,467,280 

 2,296,949  7,133,404.81 

 23,183,763.06 

 25,333,543.80 

 16,649,948.53 

 11,610,779.27 

 8,718,829.33 

 2,372,443.31 

 7,425,185.96 

$15,282,641.24 

$3.1056 

$14.63 

$3.1056 

$14.86 

$3.1126 

$15.52 

$3.1373 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 101,952,243 

 56,178,024 

 112,045,414 

 158,467,280 

 23.78 

 13.11 

 26.14 

 36.97 

 100.00 

 14.29 

 22.54 

 49.29 

 13.88 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$117,710,539.31 

BFAT
POUNDS

 428,642,961  16,551,319 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $14.99 

 16,551,319  428,642,961 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 23.43 

Overage - Class III  1,951  0 $289.92 

Overage - Class IV  0  15,213  47,245.49 

$47,535.41 Total Overage  1,951  15,213 

Inventory - Class III  385,261  0 $154.10 

$154.10 Total Inventory  385,261  0 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(51,557,358.69)

 195,058.64 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 26.00 

 15.00 

$25.83 

$0.04316739 

$3.1150 

$15.47 

$66,496,100.03 

$185,033.98 

$15.51316739  428,642,961  16,551,319 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$100,171.25 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$15.47   x  .965  + $3.1150 x 3.5 )(

Released: June 09, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


