UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

May 2022

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT <u>POUNDS</u>
Producer Milk - Class I	23.43 %	104,318,987	23.78 %	101,952,243	14.29 %	2,366,744
Producer Milk - Class II	13.46 %	59,908,275	13.11 %	56,178,024	22.54 %	3,730,251
Producer Milk - Class III 27.00 %		120,202,789	26.14 %	112,045,414	49.29 %	8,157,375
Producer Milk - Class IV	36.11 %	160,764,229	36.97 %	158,467,280	13.88 %	2,296,949
Total Producer Receipt	s 100.00 %	445,194,280	100.00 %	428,642,961	100.00 %	16,551,319
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differe	ntial at Location	101,952,243		366,744	\$14.99 /cwt \$3.1373 /lb	\$15,282,641.24 7,425,185.96 2,372,443.31
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		56,178,024		730,251	\$15.52 /cwt \$3.1126 /lb	8,718,829.33 11,610,779.27
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		112,045,414		157,375	\$14.86 /cwt \$3.1056 /lb	16,649,948.53 25,333,543.80
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		158,467,280		296,949	\$14.63 ^{/cwt} \$3.1056 /lb	23,183,763.06 7,133,404.81
Classified Value		428,642,961	16,	551,319		\$117,710,539.31
Overage - Class III		1,951		0		\$289.92
Overage - Class IV		0	_	15,213		47,245.49
Total Overage		1,951		15,213		\$47,535.41
Inventory - Class III		385,261		0		\$154.10
Total Inventory		385,261		0		\$154.10
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer					\$100,171.25 195,058.64	
Producer Butterfat at Uni					(51,557,358.69)	
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		428,642,961	16,	551,319 \$15.	51316739 /cwt	\$66,496,100.03
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4316739 /cwt	\$185,033.98
Uniform Skim Milk Pri	ntv. AZ)		\$15.	47 /cwt		
Uniform Butterfat Price \$3.1150 /lb						
Uniform Price (Marice	(\$15.47 x .96	65 + \$3.1150	-			
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		26.00 [%]				
Butterfat Percentage		15.00 [%]				
Released: June 09, 2022 Lisa K. Wvatt, Market Administrator						

Released: June 09, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator